GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1369
ANSWERED ON:16.11.2010

RASHTRIYA KRISHI VIKAS YOJANA
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Purkayastha Shri Kabindra;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount earmarked under the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) for 2010-11;
(b) the amount released to the various States for the said period, State-wise;
(c) the details of demand for more allocation pending with the Government; and

(d) the time by which the balance amount is likely to be released to the States including Assam?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): Budgetary Allocation (BE) for RKVY for 2010-11 is Rs.6755 crore comprising of Rs.6722 crore for States under Ministry of
Agriculture and Rs.33 crore for UTs under Ministry of Home Affairs.

(b): The amounts allocated and released to the States under RKVY for 2010-11 are given in Annexure-I.
(c): Allocation is normative. Entire budget has been allocated among States & UTs.

(d): Does not arise.
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